

PRESS RELEASE ACUSTRIP Company, Inc.

Feb 2023

For Immediate Release

ACUSTRIP Brake Fluid pH Test Strip

(Denville, New Jersey, Feb 2023) – Ron Schornstein, Founder and President of Acustrip, is pleased to announce that the Acustrip Brake Fluid Check Brake Fluid™ pH test strip technology, produced in the USA, is now available. With a single dip and read the Service Provider and Customer can see the results of the test on the spot®.

Mr. Schornstein noted, "We have dedicated significant resources in research and technology to deliver proven accurate results with our Brake Fluid pH test strips for in-service DOT 3,4 and 5.1 brake fluid. A quick, efficient, and economical test delivers greater safety to motorists and commercial users, allowing regular evaluation of the brake fluid." He added, "Acustrip is the only manufacturer with this technology and our plans are to expand the application of our Brake Fluid pH test globally." This test compliments the ACUSTRIP Moisture and Wear Metals tests for brake fluids, as well as the well-known Automotive and Heavy-Duty antifreeze coolant product line.

Acustrip was formed in 1987 by Mr. Schornstein, beginning with a simple to use radiator fluid test that has gone through significant technology advances. The radiator fluid test is today considered the industry standard. In 30+ years Acustrip has developed proprietary testing strips for all fluids of automotive, truck & construction engine applications. Private label product sales for "global brands" continue to grow significantly. Acustrip products can be found in thousands of automotive and commercial locations worldwide.

About Acustrip

Founded in 1987, Acustrip Company has a well-deserved reputation as the manufacturer and provider of the world's best coolant test strips. Acustrip also manufactures diagnostic test strips for brake, power steering, water quality and diesel exhaust fluid. Acustrip manufactures products for OEM distribution and has been approved by major auto and equipment manufacturers. The test strips are developed in compliance with MAP UICS, SAE, ASTM &TMC recommendations.

For more information about Acustrip contact them at:

Ron Schornstein | President | ACUSTRIP | office: 1, 973.299.8237 | fax: 1, 973.334.4953 | mobile: 1, 973.698.0173 | rons@acustrip.com | www.acustrip.com